KOHER Electronic
4546 BATES DRIVE, YORBLINDA CA 92886 USA
714-325-4789  Contact@kohergroup.com www.kohergroup.com
Size 1010
Through-hole Inductor
KPRD Series
Dimensions: [mm]
Electrical Properties:

home electric appliance, and etc.
Operating temperature : -40 +125
(Including coil’s temperature rise)
Φ10.0±0.5 10.0±0.5 5.0±1.0
5.0±0.5
Φ0.6±0.1
Mark ing
5.0
Φ0.9
Part No. Inductance (μH) D.C.R. (mΩ)
Saturation
current (A)
Temperature rise
current (A)
20% Typical Max Typical Max Typical
KPRD1010-100M 10.0 18.2 21.8 4.50 3.60 5.12
KPRD1010-150M 15.0 22.0 26.4 3.40 2.72 4.66
KPRD1010-220M 22.0 26.9 32.3 3.00 2.40 4.21
KPRD1010-330M 33.0 41.0 49.2 2.40 1.92 3.41
KPRD1010-470M 47.0 59.0 70.8 2.10 1.68 2.85
KPRD1010-680M 68.0 79.0 94.8 1.75 1.40 2.46
Typical Electrical Characteristics:
KOHER Electronic
4546 BATES DRIVE, YORBLINDA CA 92886 USA
714-325-4789  Contact@kohergroup.com www.kohergroup.com
KPRD1010-820M 82.0 100 120 1.60 1.28 2.19
KPRD1010-101M 100 111 133 1.45 1.16 2.07
KPRD1010-151M 150 182 218 1.20 0.96 1.62
KPRD1010-221M 220 233 280 0.95 0.76 1.43
KPRD1010-331M 330 373 448 0.80 0.64 1.13
KPRD1010-471M 470 443 532 0.70 0.56 1.04
KPRD1010-681M 680 669 803 0.60 0.48 0.85
KPRD1010-821M 820 864 1,037 0.53 0.42 0.74
KPRD1010-102M 1,000 1,000 1,200 0.45 0.36 0.69
Part No. Inductance (μH) D.C.R. (mΩ)
Saturation
current (A)
Temperature rise